

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4249 of 2023**

=====

JUNAGADH DISTRICT PANCHAYAT THROUGH ITS EXECUTIVE  
ENGINEER  
Versus  
LATE MUKESH DAYASHANKAR RAVAL THROUGH WIDOW BHAVNABEN  
MUKESHBHAI RAVAL

=====

Appearance:  
MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1  
for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT**

**Date : 14/03/2023**

**ORAL ORDER**

*Issue Notice and Notice as to interim relief* to the respondents returnable on **27.04.2023** on the condition that the petitioner shall deposit an amount of Rs.15,000/- towards cost for litigation before the Registry.

It is expected that the Controlling Authority will not disburse the amount till the returnable date.

Direct service is permitted.

**(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)**

A. B. VAGHELA